

ROYAL BAFOKENG ADMINISTRATION

P.O Box 1, Phokeng, 0335, Republic of South Africa 1 Direpotsane Street, Phokeng, 0335

Telephone: +27 (14) 566 1200 Email: info@bafokeng.com Website: www.bafokeng.com

ROYAL BAFOKENG ADMINISTRATION

TENDER NOTICE AND INVITATION TO TENDER:

GENERAL PLUMBING MAINTENANCE SERVICES

The Royal Bafokeng Administration (RBA) is responsible for the provision of social and infrastructural development services to the Royal Bafokeng Nation (RBN) and hereby invites tenders for the following services:

ITEM NO.	CONTRACT NAME	CONTRACT NUMBER	DOC PRICE NON REFUNDABLE
1.	GENERAL PLUMBING MAINTENANCE SERVICES FOR A PERIOD OF TWENTY- FOUR MONTHS	RBA/PROJWATER - MAINT/2021/TC06	R500.00

- a) Responsive tenders will be evaluated as follows:
 - i. Administrative compliance
 - ii. Functionality (Quality) evaluation
 - iii. Preference evaluation
 - iv. Risk assessment
- b) One of the main objectives of the RBA is to maximise job creation, the successful tenderer will be required to utilise local skills.

NB: ONLY LOCAL CONTRACTORS (SMME's), REGISTERED WITH RBED DATABASE ARE ELIGIBLE TO SUBMIT TENDERS

Physical address for collection of tenders is:

Royal Bafokeng Administration Office

Bafokeng Civic Centre

Phokeng

Tender documents will be available from 12 July 2021 and may be collected between 9H00am to 13H00pm during weekdays:

A non-refundable tender deposit of R500.00 payable in favour of the Royal Bafokeng Administration is required upon collection of the tender document. Payment should be made electronically to the below mentioned Royal Bafokeng Administration bank account;

Bank Name: ABSA

Account number: 4047877440

Branch Code: 502746

Reference: "Company Name"

Tenderers must provide proof of payment upon collection of the tender document.

A compulsory briefing session will take place on **14 July 2021 @ 11H00am** – **12H00pm** with representatives of the Employer and the Project Consultants through the ZOOM platform.

The link for the tender briefing is as follows:

Meeting ID: 929 3832 9333

Passcode: 306048

https://zoom.us/j/92938329333?pwd=NlNaVEJWdHJ0SkZqYzZQTXVQbUlnQT09

The returned tender offers shall be delivered in hard copy to at the Tender Box, Bafokeng Civic Centre on or before **12h00pm**, **26 July 2021**.

No telephonic or any other form of communication with any RBA member of staff, other than the named individual below, relating to this Tender will be permitted. All enquiries regarding this Tender must be in writing per e-mail only, and must be directed to:

Royal Bafokeng Administration Ms. Masego Ngolwane

Email: Masego.Ngolwane@bafokeng.com

The employer does not bind itself to accept the lowest or any tender and reserves the right to re-advertise if so wishes to. Tenders will be adjudicated according to RBA policy which involves a two phase approach for tender evaluation by Tender Evaluation Committee and final award by the Tender Adjudication Committee. No reason for acceptance or rejection of a tender will be given.